## State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**First District** Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

## Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

## Thursday, November 2, 2023 – Special Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

- Discussion/Decision Approve Agenda
- Discussion/Decision Review and Approve Claims
- Discussion/Decision Set Public Hearing to Receive Comments on Proposed Amendment to Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance #300 that Addresses the Regulation and Restriction of the Use of Land for the Transport of Hazardous Liquid Through Hazardous Liquid Pipeline
- Discussion/Decision Construction in ROW
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request 2023-090 DD 4 Lat 62, 64)
- Adjournment

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.